DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES PRINTED: 01/28/2020 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING_ COMPLETED 34G140 B. WING 01/14/2020 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 702 STEM ROAD STEM ROAD HOME CREEDMOOR, NC 27522 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY W 120 SERVICES PROVIDED WITH OUTSIDE W 120 The Administrator will in-service SOURCES 3/14/20 the QIDP on the importance of CFR(s): 483.410(d)(3) sharing information with the school, providing current PCP, BSP The facility must assure that outside services and discussing any changes in meet the needs of each client. target behaviors or medical conditions in order to meet client needs in all settings. The This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Administrator will meet with Based on record reviews and interviews, the school representatives to clarify facility failed to assure outside services met the notifications expectations and to needs of 1 of 4 audit client (#6). Specifically the provide his contact information if behavior support plan (BSP) was not shared with school has question, issues, or

Interview on 1/13/20 with 3 high school teachers revealed no behavior support plan or individual program plan (IPP) was provided to them this year. Furthermore, all teachers interviewed indicated they are not confident that the home shares information that may be relevant with

Client #6's BSP; relevant emerging behaviors or

other important information was not provided to

the school. The finding is:

the school.

them. For example, the school indicated sometimes a bruise appears on a child and they have no idea if the home has seen the bruise or if they have not. The teachers indicated that while they invited the home to the individual education program (IP) meetings, they have not been invited to the homes individual program plan (IPP) meetings. Further interview on 1/13/20 revealed the school has no knowledge of any emerging sexual behaviors and that client #6 walks independently between classes and to the

Interview on 1/13/20 with the qualified intellectual disabilities professional (QIDP) revealed that he

concerns they would like to discuss. The Administrator will

monitor PCP's, BSP and Incident

Reports to ensure the schools

QIDP will ensure all emerging

information is provided to the

RECEIVED

FEB 04 2020

DHSR-MH Licensure Sect

school to meet client needs.

behaviors and relevant

have been notified of important information. In the future the

EABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the Institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other asfeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

bathroom.

STATEM	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES	(V1) FEOVEDED FOR THE COLUMN				OME	3 NO. 0938-0391
AND PLA	N OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A BUILD		ONSTRUCTION		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
30/1		34G140	B. WING				Od to almoso
1.15	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			702	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE STEM ROAD EDMOOR, NC 27522		01/14/2020
(X4) I PREF TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAQ		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROX DEFICIENCY)	DRE	(XE) COMPLETION DATE
W 18	felt he provided sufficischool but he confirms BSP or IPP this year. he had not told the sol finding client #6 naked information client #6 gexually he was trying STAFF TREATMENT CFR(s): 483.420(d)(2) The facility must ensur mistreatment, neglectinjuries of unknown so immediately to the admosficials in accordance established procedures. This STANDARD is not Based on observations interviews the facility fawere notified immediate potentially affected 1 or finding is: The facility failed to not agency and health care of potential sexual abuse. During a review of client core team dated 8/12/1; sexual contact with a pean increase in monitorin details.	ent information to the ed he had not provided a He further confirmed that hool about the incident of I with a peer and the ave them about what to do to his peer. OF CLIENTS The that all allegations of or abuse, as well as urce, are reported ministrator or to other with State law through s. It met as evidenced by: s, record reviews and filled to assure all officials ely of an incident. This if audit client (#5). The If the law enforcement is personnel of an incident is a revealed "inappropriate er." The core team noted by but not any more restigation revealed client earch of the home was	W1		The Regional Vice President in-service the Administrator at QIDP's on reporting procedure Investigating allegations of ab neglect, exploitation, and injur of un-know origin. The Administrator will monitor all incidents as they occur to determine if an investigation is warranted, the appropriate reporting notifications needed, and to ensure completion. In future the Administrator will ensure all allegations of mistreatment, neglect, or abus well as injuries of unknown originare investigated thoroughly an reported in accordance of states.	nd es, use, ies he e as gin	3/14/20

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	34G140	B. WING		01/14/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STEM ROAD HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 702 STEM ROAD CREEDMOOR, NC 27522	1 0171412020	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	/	D BE COMPLETION	
unlock it. The staff staff could put the key client #5 opened client indicated client #6 staff in his behind and then not. He was taken to report including notific was found. There was notification of the school interview with the facility professional confirmed that the IRIS notification could not be indicated that the school i	the staff obtained a key to be attement revealed before the staff obtained a key to be attement revealed before the staff of the door. The report and the penetrated client #5 is he said he "tried" but did the hospital but no IRIS atton of law enforcement is no discussion of the soil and intellectual (QIDP) on 1/14/20 is with law enforcement is located. He further not notification had been attented and they opted oil. The psychologist DF CLIENTS Bevidence that all alleged ly investigated. It met as evidenced by: we and interviews, the athorough investigation of ments. This potentially ling in the facility. The of elopement and one of a ter) were not thoroughly	W 1	The Regional Vice President will in-service the Administrator and QIDP's on reporting procedures, Investigating allegations of abuse neglect, exploitation, and injuries of un-know origin. The Administrator will monitor all incidents as they occur to determine if an investigation is warranted, the appropriate reporting notifications needed, and to ensure completion. In the future the Administrator will ensure all allegations of mistreatment, neglect, or abuse a well as injuries of unknown origin are investigated thoroughly and reported in accordance of state la	s,	

	NENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING			(X3) D	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G140	B. WING		***		044440000	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DAD HOME			702	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE STEM ROAD EEDMOOR, NC 27522		01/14/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	DBE	COMPLETION DATE	
W 154	core team meeting da elopement /AWOL had meeting also noted the be added to his prograto his windows and meeting does not back fence. However, indicate where he elop gone; where staff was interview with manage client #5's elopement hinvestigated. During further review of 1/13/20, a core team of	ted 7/9/19 revealed an discourred. The team at 15 minute checks would am as well as alarms added odifications made to the the core teamt did not need to; how long he was when it happened etc. ment on 1/13/20 confirmed happened but was not	W	54				
-	core team noted an incany more details. Review of the facility in #5 was "missing" so a sconducted. At that time found to be locked. The unlock it. The staff star staff could put the key it client #5 opened client indicated client #6 state in his behind and then I	vestigation revealed client search of the home was e, client #6's door was e staff obtained a key to tement revealed before the n the door to unlock it, #6's door. The report and he penetrated client #5 he said he "tried" but did						
	report including notifica was found. There was notification of the school was for the psychologist from client #5's collection	I. The recommendation It to remove "M" games In. It is facility QIDP on 1/14/20 With law enforcement Located, He further			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,		

DEPA	RTMENT OF HEALTH AN ERS FOR MEDICARE &	ND HUMAN SERVICES	7			ED: 01/28/20:
STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION	OMB N (X3) DAT	NO. 0938-039 TE SURVEY MPLETED
		34G140	E. WING_			
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 702 STEM ROAD CREEDMOOR, NC 27522	0	1/14/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LORE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 156	discussed but not doc not to inform the schor confirmed this. The Contifications and discussed to a BSP. Further Interview with a confirmed the elopeme investigated. The psychehavior remains addresupport plan. STAFF TREATMENT (CFR(s): 483.420(d)(4) The results of all invest to the administrator or cort of other officials in administrator or cort of the elopeme investigated. The psychehavior remains addresupport plan. STAFF TREATMENT (CFR(s): 483.420(d)(4) The results of all invest to the administrator or cort of the elopeme investigated in administrator or cort of the elopeme investigated in the elopeme interviews the facility failed to not interviews the facility failed to not interview and health care of potential sexual abuse. During a review of client	umented and they opted oil. The psychologist oil behavior of the QIDP on 1/14/20 ont(s) were never chologist confirmed this essed by a behavior of CLIENTS of the incident. The psychologist confirmed this essed by a behavior of the incident of the incident. It met as evidenced by: It met as evidenced by:	W 156	4	and res, buse, ries s the	3/14/20

details.

sexual contact with a peer." The core team noted an increase in monitoring but not any more

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BLILDING		(X3) DA	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G140	B. WING		١,	01/14/2020
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DAD HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 702 STEM ROAD CREEDMOOR, NC 27522	ODE	01/14/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETION DATE
	Review of the facility in #5 was "missing" so a conducted. At that tin found to be locked. The staff state staff could put the key client #5 opened client indicated client #6 state. In his behind and then not. He was taken to report including notific was found. There was notification of the school indicated that the facility disability professional confirmed that the IRIS notification could not be indicated that the school indicated intellectual distribution in the school indicated intellectual distribution in the school indicated intellectual distribution in the school intellectual distribution intellectual	nvestigation revealed client is search of the home was ne, client #6's door was he staff obtained a key to atement revealed before the in the door to unlock it t #6's door. The report ted he penetrated client #5 he said he "tried" but did the hospital but no IRIS ation of law enforcement is no discussion of sol. If y qualified intellectual (QIDP) on 1/14/20 is with law enforcement e located. He further of notification had been umented and they opted with the psychologist. The psychologist is atment program must be and monitored by a sability professional. It met as evidenced by: w and interview, the facility altified intellectual disability ordinated, integrated and eatment program for 1 of 4	W1	156		
	(02-99) Previous Versions Obsola					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G140	B. WING				14 Atonon
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AD HOME			70	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 02 STEM ROAD REEDMOOR, NC 27522	1 01	/14/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST 8E PRECEDED 8Y FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(XS) COMPLETION DATE
	(BSP). During a review of clie core team dated 8/12/sexual contact with a pan increase in monitor details. Review of the facility in #5 was "missing" so a conducted. At that tim found to be locked. The unlock it. The staff stastaff could put the key client #5 opened client indicated client #6 state in his behind and then not. He was taken to the report including notification of the school indicated that the IRIS notification could not be indicated that the school indicated that t	nt #5's record on 1/13/20, a 19 revealed "inappropriate beer." The core team noted ing but not any more nvestigation revealed client search of the home was e, client #6's door was be staff obtained a key to tement revealed before the in the door to unlock it #6's door. The report ed he penetrated client #5 he said he "tried" but did the hospital but no IRIS stion of law enforcement no discussion of bit. by qualified intellectual QIDP) on 1/14/20 with law enforcement elocated. He further bit notification had been agement but they did not bit and the discussion was beychologist confirmed propriate sexual behavior bit on 1/14/20 revealed the provided with copies of the	W1	59	The Administrator will in-service the QIDP on the importance of sharing information with the school, providing current PCP, BS and discussing any changes in target behaviors or medical conditions in order to meet client needs in all settings. The Administrator will meet with school representatives to clarify notifications expectations and to provide his contact information if school has question, issues, or concerns they would like to discuss. The Administrator will monitor PCP's, BSP and Incident Reports to ensure the schools have been notified of important information. In the future the QIDP will ensure all emerging behaviors and relevant information is provided to the school to meet client needs.	P	3/14/20

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	NO LEURINI		OMB NO. 0938-03
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	34G140	8. WNG		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIED STEM ROAD HOME		7	ETREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 702 STEM ROAD CREEDMOOR, NC 27522	01/14/2020
PREFIX (EACH DEFIC	RY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL Y OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD IS CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	25
indicated client #8 and he is indepent to the bathroom. W 369 DRUG ADMINIST CFR(s): 483.460(i) The system for drugs, included a self-administered, This STANDARD Based on observation the system for drugs, included a self-administered, This STANDARD Based on observation the system for drugs, included a self-administered, One medications were at 1 of 4 audit clients One medication was ordered. During observation 1/14/20 at 5:50am, 50 mg among other and 1/1/2 Take 1 tablet by moders signed 1/7/2 Take 1 tablet by modered. Interview with the many record. However, the current order for Top Note: After the survey.	ppropriately. She stated she management would notify the hemorging behaviors. She also it is not monitored at all times dent at walking to classes and RATION (2) It gadministration must assure using those that are are administered without error. It is not met as evidenced by: tions, record reviews and lity failed to assure all given as ordered. This affected (#5). The finding is: Is not given at the dose it was so of the medication pass on client #5 was given Topamax or medications. In on 1/14/20, the physician's or revealed, "Topamax 25 mg, with twice a day 6:30 am." In service with the design of the record. It is not given the record. It is not given at the dose it was as of the medication pass on client #5 was given Topamax or medications. In on 1/14/20, the physician's or revealed, "Topamax 25 mg, with twice a day 6:30 am."	W 369	The RN will in-service the nurses to ensure all physician orders are in chart and correspond with Medication Administration Orders. The RN will in-service staff on administering medications per the physician order. The clinical team will monitor through Medication Observations Assessments two times a week for one month and then on a routine basis to ensure staff are administrating medications per the physician orders without error, and following Medication Administration Protocol. In the future the RN will ensure physician orders are in charts and staff are trained and administer all medications in compliance with the physician orders without error.	3/14/20

DEPA	RTMENT OF HEALTH A	ND HUMAN SERVICES			PRINT	ED: 01/28/20
CENT	ERS FOR MEDICARE 8	MEDICAID SERVICES			FOR	RM APPROVE
STATEME	OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPUER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	OMB N (X3) DAT	IO. 0938-039 TE SURVEY MPLETED
		34G140	B. WING		İ	
NAMEO	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	0.	1/14/2020
STEM	ROAD HOME			702 STEM ROAD CREEDMOOR, NC 27522	DE	
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES				
PREFI) TAG	K (EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE JE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 36	GONTINUED From page	8	14/6	200		
42		ears to be 1/7/19 (not 2020).	Wa	369		
W 41	8 CLIENT BEDROOMS CFR(s): 483.470(b)(4)	i	W4			
				The Home Manager will e people supported mattres	xam all	3/14/20
461	The facility must provi	de each client with a clean,		assess the new for replace	ses to	
	comfortable mattress.	,		The Home Manager or Qi	DP will	1.8
				completed monthly Enviro	nmental	
	This STANDARD is n	ot met as evidenced by:		Assessment which will inc	dude	
	Based on observation	is and staff interviews, the		inspections of all mattress	ies. The	
	facility did not provide	1 of 4 audit clients (#4) a		Home Manger will put in a to replace mattresses who	request	
	mattress, in good cond	litlon. The finding is:		needed and give to Admin	in	
	Client #4's mattress wa			for prompt replacement. I future the QIDP will ensure	n the	
	1			clients have a clean comfo	e all	
	During observations in	the home on 1/13/20 and			ntable mattress.	
	1/14/20, client #4's ma	ttress had a noticeable				
	upward tilt at the botton	n of the bed.			1	•
	An interview with Staff	E on 1/14/20 revealed that			1	
44	client #4 had needed s	everal mattresses replaced			1	
	over the years because	client would immo up and				
	down on the bed like a	trampoline.				
	During a conversation v	with the qualified				
	intellectual disabilities p	rofessional (QIDP) on				
	1/14/20, regarding the o	condition of client #4's				1
	mattress, he offered no manitored the condition	explanation if anyone				Arrest /
W 436	SPACE AND EQUIPME	s of furnishings,				
	CFR(s): 483.470(g)(2)		W 436	,		13
						1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	The facility must furnish	, maintain in good repair,				
	and teach clients to use	and to make informed				2.7
	choices about the use of	f dentures, eveniasses				CART VICE
	nearing and other comm	Unications aids braces				
and the same of th	and other devices identif	fied by the				
	Interdisciplinary team as	needed by the client.		1		1

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY
			A. BUILDING	- The section of the	COMPLETED
NAMEOF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	34G140	B. WNG		01/14/2020
	DAD HOME		;	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 762 STEM ROAD CREEDMOOR, NC 27522	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AL DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETIO
W 460	This STANDARD is not Based on observation interviews, the facility of for 1 of 4 audit clients. Client #3 was prescribe eyeglasses. During observations in on 1/13/20-1/14/20, clideyeglasses. During review on 1/13/20-1/14/20, clideyeglasses. During review on 1/13/20-1/14/20, clideyeglasses. Client #3 did not need if time. An additional review on client #3's individual professional review on 1/9/20 to help client total eyeglasses, with a grad was noted that the progelient #3 received his eyeglasses with a grad was noted that the progelient #3 received his eyeglasses yet because eyeglasses yet because eyeglasses yet because	ot met as evidenced by: is, record review and staff failed to furnish eyeglasses (#3). The finding is: ed single lenses the home and at school, ent #3 did not wear 20 of a vision exam dated that client #3 was "make things clearer." to wear the glasses full 1/14/20 revealed that ogram plan (IPP) dated ned a training goal on erate wearing his duated wear schedule. It gram would start, once yeglasses. In the qualified intellectual (QIDP) on 1/14/20 he is not taken to get they had to get his r, due to him using multiple	W 436		ne chase flients a QIDP svises ely ent to ure

STAT	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(20) 10 (1)		OMB	NO. 0938-0391
AND	PLAN OF CORRECTION	(DENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		34G140	8. WING			7
ı	ME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	R		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 702 STEM ROAD CREEDMOOR, NC 27522	<u> </u>	1/14/2020
PF	REFIX (EACH DEFI	RY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL Y OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR	SHOULDEE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE
V	well-balanced die specially-prescrit. This STANDARD Based on obsen interviews, the fall diet consistency is	receive a nourishing, at including modified and ped diets. Is not met as evidenced by rations, record review and staff cility failed to provide the proper for 3 of 4 audit clients (#1, #3)	W4	all client specific diets per the physician orders. The clinic team will monitor to ensure a consistencies are follow as prescribed through Meal Time Accessments completed two a week for one month and the a routine basis. In the future QIDP will ensure staff are tree	e al diet ne viime en on ethe	3/14/20
	a. During observa 5:15 pm, Client # beef tips with grav	#3 food was not cut up into bite tions in the home on 1/13/20 at I was served chunky pieces of y and cooked carrot slices, the The food was not cut into 1/2		and implement client specific as prescribed in the physicia	diets	
	program plan (IPP	O of Client #1's individual of dated 5/15/19 revealed that ar diet with 1/2 inch bite size				
	5:15 pm, Client #3 beef tips with grav	tions in the home on 1/13/20 at was served chunky pieces of y and cooked carrot slices, the he food was not cut into 1/4th refore consumed.				
	program plan (IPP)	of Client #3's individual dated 12/30/19 revealed that or diet with 1/4th of an inch bite				
	Intellectual disabiliti	on 1/14/20 with the qualified es professional (QIDP), 1 should have a cut diet (1/2		:		

WID PLAN C	OF DEFICIENCIES	& MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CO	NSTRUCTION		FORM APPROV 1B NO. 0938-00 DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/14/2020	
		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING				
		34G140	B. WNG			d (d a mana	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		702 5	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		1/14/20/20	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES OF THE	\ PC	(X5) COMPLETI DATE	
W460	inch pieces.) and cli (1/4 inch pieces). 2. Client #5's food w 1/2 bite size pieces. Observations of dinn client #5 had large re pieces of beef. He e sandwich. Additiona toast, eggs and strip without any assistance	ge 11 ent #3 should have a cut diet as not consistently cut Into her on 1/14/20, revealed that bund cuts of carrots and large ended up making a beef elly, at breakfast he had whole s of bacon and began eating the in cutting his food items. DP on 1/14/20 confirmed to a cut diet (1/2 inch pieces.)	W 460				

Event ID: LSJ511

Facility ID: 922652

PRINTED: 01/28/2020

If continuation sheat Page 12 of 12

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES



RHA Health Services, LLC 2527 E. Lyon Station Rd Creedmoor, NC-27522 Phone: 919-528-2558 Fax: 919-528-2971

FAX TRANSMISSION

CONFIDENTIAL HEALTH INFORMATION ENCLOSED

To:	114	Her Moor	-	Fax:	919 715-	-4078
From:	Per	on Stine	R	Date:		5
Re:	914,	not corre	ナスト	Pages:	(Including C	** *
CC:					13	
Urg	jent	For Review	As Req	uested	Please Reply	Please Recycle

To design the state of the stat
Confidentiality Note: The enclosed facsimile transmission contains confidential medical record information. This
This the state of
nformation has been disclosed to the recipient identified above and is protected by State and Federal law. Those
aws limit your ability to further disclose this confidential medical information without the prior written consent of the
patient/client and his/her legal guardian or unless otherwise permitted by State and Federal law. If you are not the
the manufacture regar guardian of unless outerwise permitted by State and Federal law. If you are not the
disclosure recipient, you are hereby notified that any USE, disclosure, copying distribution or OTHER action taken
WITHOUT RESPECT TO the contents of these documents is strictly prohibited. If you have received this information
the contents of the contents of the seducidities as surely promibited, if you have received this information
n error, please notify the sender immediately and arrange for the return or destruction of these documents

Last Modified: 7/7/2006

Additional Comments:

Form #: 2011-RTP